TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE SIZE SINTERED CERAMICS, S.L.		07/27/2017	Public Limited Company: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOLITH DISTRIBUTION, S.L.	
Street Address:	Avd. Los Rosales, 42	
Internal Address:	Edificio Novosur	
City:	28021 Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86238908	THESIZE NEOLITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877253144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877224450

mail@marcas-estadosunidos.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Vivian Ortiz-Ponce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Ortiz-Ponce
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Ortiz-Ponce/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Traspaso 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0281 Trademark Assignment

Whereas, THE SIZE SINTERED CERAMICS, S.L., a public limited company organized

under the laws of Spain, Assignor, with principal offices at Pol. Ind. Camí Fondo, Supoi 8 C/ Dels Ibers,

31, Almassora, Castellón, Spain E-12550, owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark THESIZE

NEOLITH in connection with non-metallic building materials, namely, innovative sintered compact

boards and plates with different thicknesses and excellent mechanical properties used on facades, floors,

sinks, kitchen tops, bathroom tops, home and office walls that is lightweight, resistant to scratches,

resistant to high temperatures, waterproof, flex resistant, UV resistant and resistant to high traffic in class

019 and kitchen furniture; bathroom furniture: office furniture: and outdoor furniture: mirrors being

looking glasses; furniture frames; picture frames in class 020:

Whereas, Assignor has applied to register the referenced marks on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in

commerce, in connection with the above described services, Application Serial No. 86238908, filed on

April 1, 2014:

Whereas, NEOLITH DISTRIBUTION, S.L., a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Spain, with principal offices at Avd. Los Rosales, 42, Edificio Novosur, 28021, Madrid, Spain,

desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to

use the mark and the pending application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the mark and the pending application therefore, together with that portion of Assignor's business

in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the mark.

THE SIZE SINTERED CERAMICS, S.L.

BY:

Name: LEGGS ESPER

Position within the company

Date ESIZE SURFACES, S.L.

C.LF, R-65171023 C: URLS IBERS, 37 PA CAMI FONDO SUPOLS

12558 ALMAZGRA (CASTELLON) SPAIN

NEOLITH DISTRIBUTION, S.L.

17-87/X1-

Name: MAR'A DEL MAR ESTEVE CORTES

Position within the company: ADAGENTER

Date: July 27, 2017

Neoliti

B-87533469 Av. Rosales 42 - 28041 MADRID

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0282

-RECORDED: 10/31/2017